were 18.4%, 24.4%, 20.4% and 19.5% respectively. Majority (91.7%) of participants had 

unhealthy lifestyles. Findings of binary analysis showed those who had serum triglycerides level 

≥150 mg/dL was found to increased risks of metabolic syndrome by more than one hundred 

thirteen times (OR=113.18 CI=36.05-355.29). On multivariate analysis those who had body 

mass index ≥25Kg/m2 was found to increased risks of metabolic syndrome by more than twenty 

one times (AOR: 25.67; 95% CI 7.18, 94.59; p<0.001), more than twelve times those found with